

WSAUD A/S, Nymoellevej 6, 3540 Lynge, Denmark

ACUSTMED SRL Ltd.

Name Namig Farzaliyev
Department BA-S-EMEA ES

Phone

Henri-Dunant-Strasse 100

91058 Erlangen Germany

+49 9131 3083135

E-mail namig.farzaliyev@wsa.com

Website www.wsa.com
Date 13 November 2024

AUTHORIZATION

This is to confirm that,

Acustmed SRL in Chisináu Republic Moldova

has been appointed as authorized Distributor of WSAUD A/S, 3540 Lynge, Denmark for the Sales Region of Moldova for the product line of Rexton branded hearing instruments and accessories.

In this capacity, ACUSTMED SRL Ltd. is authorized to register market, mediate, and sell the products and systems manufactured and/or marketed by WSAUD A/S.

ACUSTMED SRL Ltd.is also authorized to receive tenders and inquiries from public authorities and private customers in Moldova within the scope of its authorization.

The conclusion of any contract or agreement on behalf of WSAUD A/S or any action imposing any financial or other obligation on WSAUD A/S requires prior written consent of WSAUD A/S as the Distributor has no power to act on behalf of an/or for the account of WSAUD A/S.

This authorization is valid until further notice and may be prolonged for another period after prior review of the business development.

Yours sincerely,

Joerg Pahlen General Manager EMEA Distributors Philipp Goos Head of Finance Distributors

Phone: +45 44 35 56 00 Fax: +45 44 35 56 02